H
A
LL EFFEC
T
HALL EFFECT SINGLE AXIS PADDLE HALL EFFECT
PADDLE
HPW
Specifications Subject To Change Without Notice www.ottoexcellence.com    36

8. Gray
9. White
HPW PART NUMBER CODE
HPW       –          X                  X                  X                  X                  X                  X
  * Outputs are from the center position to the full travel position in each direction. Options A–F provide increasing voltage in
 Direction 1 and decreasing voltage in Direction 2 from a single output. Options G and H provide increasing voltages in both directions
 from two separate outputs.
**  Options B and E provide redundant output 2 which duplicates output 1. Options C and F provide redundant output 2 which is inverse
of output 1.
HALL EFFECT SINGLE AXIS PADDLEHALL EFFECT
PADDLE
HPW
37    OTTO Full Line Catalog Specifications Subject To Change Without Notice
ONE MILLION CYCLE ROTATIONAL LIFE
1.150
.67
1.35
.11
1.170
(.920)
1.418
1.442
(.57)
(.195)
OPERATING FORCE
MEASURED AT THIS
POINT
1.600
1.300
ORIENTATION BUMP
DENOTES  FULL (+)
TRAVEL
PADDLE STYLE
OUTPUT 2 IS NOT PRESENT
IN ALL CONFIGURATIONS
4700pF
4700pF
PCB
ROCKER SWITCH
RED (Vcc 1)
YELLOW (OUTPUT 1)
BLACK (GND 1)
4700pF
4700pF
VIOLET (Vcc 2)
BLUE (OUTPUT 2)
GREEN (GND 2)
1.480
1.180
4X R.188
RECOMMENDED PANEL THICKNESS: 0.100 OPTIMUM THICKNESS
(0.065 MIN. - 0.175 MAX.)
RECOMMENDED PANEL OPENING: 1.180 X 1.480 OPTIMUM
(1.175/1.185 X 1.475/1.485)
     PINNED TERMINATION
  NOT ALL PINS ARE PRESENT
IN ALL OUTPUT CONFIGURATIONS
(Vcc 1) PIN 1
(GND 1) PIN 2
(OUTPUT 1) PIN3 PIN 4 (OUTPUT 2)
PIN 5 (GND 2)
PIN 6 (Vcc 2)
18.3 .5
DIRECTION 2
(-) TRAVEL
DIRECTION 1
(+) TRAVEL
WIRED TERMINATION
NOT ALL WIRES ARE PRESENT
IN ALL OUTPUT CONFIGURATIONS
(.20) TYP.
 SQUARE.025 .002